

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 822
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Procurement -"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 7 down through "date;" in line 8; and in line 19, after "Youth" insert a comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, after "YOUTH" insert a comma.

On page 4, in line 2, after "PLAN" insert "ON OR BEFORE JULY 1 OF EACH YEAR IN ORDER"; and in line 25, strike "EACH CHILD" and substitute "CHILDREN".

On page 5, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 7 down through "(2)" in line 9; in line 14, strike "FINDINGS OF THE PLAN" and substitute "PLAN'S FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS"; and in line 31, strike "THEIR" and substitute "ITS".

On page 6, in line 6, strike "THEIR" and substitute "ITS".